
PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO ISD

THREE (3) NEW 2020 CHEVROLET TAHO SUV'S FOR PSJA ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT BID # 19-20-033

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.

Event Number # 19-20-033 Addendum 1 Organization PSJA ISD Ebids

Event Title Three (3) New 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe SUV's for PSJA ISD Police Department Workgroup Purchasing

Event Description Event Owner Emily Garza

Event Type Bid Email emily.garza@psjaisd.us

Issue Date 10/24/2019 04:57:38 PM (CT) Phone

Close Date 11/18/2019 03:00:00 PM (CT) Fax

Recommendation:    That the Board of Education award the Three (3) New 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe SUV's for PSJA ISD Police Department Bid 

Bid # 19-20-033 to the lowest bidder  listed below:

Awarded Suppliers

Name City State Classifications Lines Awarded Award Total Award Reason

Defender Supply Argyle TX 1 $113,010.00

Emily Garza, Director of Purchasing                                                                       Rolando Garcia, Chief of Police

Charge Budgeted Account Numbers:

Thirty five (35) invitations were emailed to vendors

Four (4) Vendors viewed Bid Specifications

Two (2) Submitted Bid

Two (2) No Bid

Page 1

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 24, 2020

mailto:emily.garza@psjaisd.us


PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO ISD

THREE (3) NEW 2020 CHEVROLET TAHO SUV'S FOR PSJA ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT BID # 19-20-033

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.

Line Qty UOM Description Manufacturer Manuf. Number Award Response Award Qty Awarded Supplier Award Reason
1 3 EA * 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe RWD 9C1 Police Pursuit Vehicle w/Eco Tec3 5.3-liter, Dual 

Batteries, Heavy Duty Locking Differential OnStar with Bluetooth Connectivity, Vinyl 

Rear Seat  Front Recovery Tow Hooks (No Spotlight) 

	* Black Exterior 

	* 2 Year Texas State Inspection Certificate 

	* Whelen Inner Edge for 2015+ Chevy Tahoe 9C1, Suburban, 2014+ Chevy Silverado-

1500/2500/3500, Twelve 3-LED Lamps, Upper Front Unit, Two Piece, Individual 

Driver  Passenger Side Units with Two LED Flashing/Take-Downs 

	* Whelen HHS3200 Hand Held Siren/Light Controller 

	* Whelen 100 Watt All Weather Heavy Duty Composite Siren Speaker 

	* Whelen Behind the Grill Siren Speaker Bracket- 2017+ Tahoe, Driver Side 

	* Whelen Eight Lamp TIR3(tm) Super-LED(r) Traffice Advisor(tm) with Two End 

Flashing LEDs - Red/Amber/Blue with On/Off Kill Switch 

	* Whelen Dominator 4" Brackets 

	* Whelen Dual Avenger II Solo Combination Linear/TIR Super- LED(r) Series in 

Red/Blue 

	* Shipping of Above Emergency Parts for Upfit 

	* Vehicle Dealer Prep 

	* Miscellaneous Hardware Supplies for Equipment 

	* Defender Supply wiring harness, Top Hat Timer and Blue Sea power distribution 

block

CHEVROLET OR EQUAL TAHOE OR EQUAL $37,670.00 3 Defender Supply Low Bid

Page 2

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 24, 2020



PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO ISD

THREE (3) NEW 2020 CHEVROLET TAHO SUV'S FOR PSJA ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT BID # 19-20-033

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.

Total Price $131,325.00 Total Price $113,010.00

Line # Description Mfgr Mfgno QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended

1 * 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe RWD 9C1 Police Pursuit Vehicle 

w/Eco Tec3 5.3-liter, Dual Batteries, Heavy Duty Locking 

Differential OnStar with Bluetooth Connectivity, Vinyl Rear 

Seat  Front Recovery Tow Hooks (No Spotlight) * Black 

Exterior * 2 Year Texas State Inspection Certificate * Whelen 

Inner Edge for 2015+ Chevy Tahoe 9C1, Suburban, 2014+ 

Chevy Silverado-1500/2500/3500, Twelve 3-LED Lamps, 

Upper Front Unit, Two Piece, Individual Driver  Passenger 

Side Units with Two LED Flashing/Take-Downs * Whelen 

HHS3200 Hand Held Siren/Light Controller * Whelen 100 

Watt All Weather Heavy Duty Composite Siren Speaker * 

Whelen Behind the Grill Siren Speaker Bracket- 2017+ 

Tahoe, Driver Side * Whelen Eight Lamp TIR3(tm) Super-

LED(r) Traffice Advisor(tm) with Two End Flashing LEDs - 

Red/Amber/Blue with On/Off Kill Switch * Whelen 

Dominator 4" Brackets * Whelen Dual Avenger II Solo 

Combination Linear/TIR Super- LED(r) Series in Red/Blue * 

Shipping of Above Emergency Parts for Upfit * Vehicle 

Dealer Prep * Miscellaneous Hardware Supplies for 

Equipment * Defender Supply wiring harness, Top Hat Timer 

and Blue Sea power distribution block

CHEVROLET OR EQUAL TAHOE OR EQUAL 3 EA $43,775.00 $131,325.00 $37,670.00 $113,010.00

Defender SupplyCaldwell Country Chevrolet

Awarded

Page 3

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 24, 2020



PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO ISD

THREE (3) NEW 2020 CHEVROLET TAHO SUV'S FOR PSJA ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT BID # 19-20-033

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.

Att # Attribute Name Caldwell Country Chevrolet Defender Supply

66 Business/Company Owner Name
Please provide the complete name of the business/company owner responding to the 

bid/proposal.

Caldwell Country chevrolet Matt Johnson

67 Date of Establishment 2001 8/20/06

68 Will the bid/proposal deviate from specifications? No No

69 If no please state "No deviation", if yes, please specify 

deviations:
(Please also complete and attach Form B - Deviations from SpecificationsCompliance 

Signature Form to this bid response.)

No Deviations No deviation

1 NAME BRAND AND MODEL OF SUV YOU ARE BIDDING. 2020 CHEVROLET TAHOE PPV CC15706 2020 Chevrolet Tahoe PPV

2 TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE OF ONE (1) FULLY EQUIPPED SUV. 43775 37,670.00

3 DELIVERY TIME FRAME. 120-150 DAYS 8-10 Weeks

Page 4

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 24, 2020



PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO ISD

THREE (3) NEW 2020 CHEVROLET TAHO SUV'S FOR PSJA ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT BID # 19-20-033

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.

Page 5

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 24, 2020



PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO ISD

THREE (3) NEW 2020 CHEVROLET TAHO SUV'S FOR PSJA ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT BID # 19-20-033

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.

Responding Supplier Signature Full Name Signature Email Supplier Notes

Caldwell Country Chevrolet AVERYT KNAPP aknapp@caldwellcountry.com

Defender Supply Michael Hewitt mike@defendersupply.com

Page 6

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 24, 2020



PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO ISD

THREE (3) NEW 2020 CHEVROLET TAHO SUV'S FOR PSJA ISD POLICE DEPARTMENT BID # 19-20-033

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 18, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.

Participation Summary - As of 02/13/2020

Participant Name Response Date Response Status Contact City State Invitation Type Invitation Date Owner
Caldwell Country Chevrolet 11/18/2019 Submitted Caldwell TX Manual 11/18/2019 Jon Hildebrand
Defender Supply 11/15/2019 Submitted Mike Hewitt Argyle TX Manual 10/24/2019 Matt Johnson
AIRGAS USA LLC CENTRAL DIV 11/12/2019 No Bid Javier Olmos McAllen TX Automatic 10/24/2019
TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS 11/18/2019 No Bid WESLACO TX
ConstructConnect Viewed Cincinnati OH
Deltek Viewed Source Management Herndon VA
North Side Chevrolet (Tejas Chevrolet) Viewed DAVID ESPINOZA San Antonio TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Nutanix Viewed Kristopher Alexander Ditmore San Jose TX
AFFORDABLE AUTO GLASS ANA VACA MCALLEN TX Automatic 10/24/2019
All American Poly Piscataway NJ Automatic 10/24/2019
All Valley Charters, LLC Laurie Coffey MCALLEN TX Automatic 10/24/2019
ALPHA CUSTOM SHIRTS edinburg TX Automatic 10/24/2019
ART'S TRUCKS & EQUIPMENT ERIC SALINAS MCALLEN TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Boswell Elliff Ford (L.T. Boswell Ford) Robert Garcia San Benito TX Automatic 10/24/2019
BURGESS FABRICS & UPHOLSTERY SUPPLIES Daniel D Polewski McAllen TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Burton Companies (Burton Companies, LLC) Scott Vaughan Weslaco TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Construction Journal LLC Pamela Exton Stuart FL Automatic 10/24/2019
Devin Distributing & Packaging Inc. Sandra Salinas Palmhurst TX Automatic 10/24/2019
DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF SOUTH TEXAS, PHARR MICHAEL GUZMAN PHARR TX Automatic 10/24/2019
EAN Holdings LLC SAN ANTONIO TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Elsa Auto & Truck Parts Lupe Garza Elsa TX Automatic 10/24/2019
EXPRESS TRAVEL (EXPRESS CRUISE & TOURS INC) sofia DelToro McAllen TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Fleetpride Truck and Trailer parts (Fleetpride inc) Richard Ramirez Pharr TX Automatic 10/24/2019
GO-GO KIDS LEARNING ACADEMY ANA GARCIA PHARR TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Heavy Duty Bus Parts Inc Molly Jannett Willis TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Kerrville Bus/Coach USA (Kerrville Bus) Gloria Butler SAN ANTONIO TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Kyrish Truck Center (Santex Truck Center) Kelly Jennings San Antonio TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Little Giants Learning Center Alamo TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Romo Contractors, LLC Romo Contractors LLC Laredo TX Automatic 10/24/2019
rudys upholstery pharr TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Rush Bus Centers Randy McWhirter Selma TX Automatic 10/24/2019
RUSH TRUCK CENTER, PHARR (Rush Truck Centers of Texas, L.P) Mario M. Trevino Pharr TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Schindler Elevator Corporation Corpus Christi TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Southern Tire Mart, LLC Richard Conwill Columbia MS Automatic 10/24/2019
SPIKES FORD (SPIKES MOTOR COMPANY) MICHAEL RAMIREZ MISSION TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Star Shuttle, Inc. Melanie Camarillo San Antonio TX Automatic 10/24/2019
SUMMIT SPORTSWEAR INC LEAGUE CITY TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Thomas Bus Gulf Coast (Thomas Bus Gulf Coast, G.P.,Inc) Harry Hughes Houston TX Automatic 10/24/2019
Vertex Marketing Dr. Sue Bayer Stafford TX Automatic 10/24/2019

Page 7

TAKEN TO BOARD OF EDUCATION / FEBRUARY 24, 2020


